HALIFAX REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NUMBER 2014-016-GOV RESPECTING DELEGATION OF COUNCIL AUTHORITY TO THE APPEALS COMMITTEE

BE IT RESOLVED AS AN ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER by the Council of the Halifax Regional Municipality as follows:

Short Title

1. This Administrative Order may be cited as Administrative Order Number 2014-016-GOV, the *Delegation to the Appeals Committee Administrative Order*.

Interpretation

- 2. In this Administrative Order,
- (a) "Appeals Committee" means the Committee established pursuant to Bylaw Number A-100, the *Appeals Committee Bylaw*.

Delegation of Authority Respecting Sidewalk Cafés

- 3. Pursuant to subsection 44(5) of By-law S-1000, the *Sidewalk Café By-law*, the Council delegates to the Appeals Committee the authority pursuant to sections 44 and 47 of that By-law to hear and determine appeals respecting
 - (a) a refusal by the License Administrator to grant a seasonal or annual café license;
- (b) a notice of suspension or a notice of revocation issued by the License Administrator; or
 - (c) an Order issued by the License Administrator.

Done and passed by in Council this 21st day of October, 2014.		
	Mayor	

I, Cathy Mellett, Municipal Clerk of the Halifax Regional Municipality hereby certify that the above noted Administrative Order was passed at a meeting of Halifax Regional Council held on the 21st day of October, 2014.

Cathy Mellett, Municipal Clerk	

Municipal Clerk

Notice of Motion:	September 9, 2014
Approval:	October 21, 2014
Amendment # 1 – Section 3	
Notice of Motion:	August 4, 2015
Approval:	October 8, 2015